The tender file can be obtained in the office of the contracting authority, precisely in the
office of the Mayor of Bamenda III council situated at mile 4, on presentation of a payment
receipt to the public treasury, of a nonrefundable purchase fee for the tender file.75.000
{seventy-five thousand francs CFA) Francs CFA.

This receipt should be able identify the buyer as the representative of the bidder, wishing
to participate in the consultation.

9. PRESENTATION OF THE BIDS

The bid documents will be presented in three envelopes as illustrated bellow:

[...]

DE L'AUTORITE CONTRATCTANTE, notamment a la Maine de Bamenda III, situe a Mile
IV Namoh Quarter, sur presentation d'une quittance de versement au Tresor Municipale de
Bamenda Ille d'une somme non remboursable au titre des frais d'achat du dossier de

Soixante-Quinze Mille (75.000 FCFA) Francs CFA.

Cette quittance devra identifier I'acquereur comme representant le prestataire desireux
de participer a la consultation.

Presentation des offres :

Les documents constituent I'offre seront repartis en trois volumes ci-apres, places sous

[...]

Attestation of bank account of the bidder, issued by a first rate-bank approved by the
Ministry in charge of Finance or by a foreign bank the first order not more than three months.

Purchase receipt of Tender File issued by Bamenda  3 council treasury of 75.000 FCFA

A bid bond of 1,400,000 FCFA (One million four hundred thousand FCFA) issued by a
first rate-bank approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance in conformity with COBAC
conditions

A.3

A.4

A.5

A.6

An attestation of non-exclusion from Public Contracts issued by the Public Contract
Regulatory Board (ARMP)

An Attestation of the National Social Insurance Fund stating that the bidder has met all his